

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	19411	Version:	0	Name:	2017 General Fund to reclassify two full-time positions to part time with Family Court Division
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	withdrawn
File created:	3/9/2017			In control:	Justice and Law Enforcement Committee
On agenda:	3/13/2017			Final action:	3/20/2017
Title:	A RESOLUTION transferring \$26,832.00 within the 2017 General Fund to reclassify two full-time staff positions to part-time positions within the Family Court Division of the Sixteenth Circuit Court of Jackson County.				
Sponsors:	Alfred Jordan				
Indexes:	FAMILY COURT, GENERAL FUND, RECLASSIFY POSITIONS, WITHDRAWN				
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. 19411bu.pc	df, 2. 19411v	withdr	rawn	

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/20/2017	0	County Legislature	withdrawn	
3/20/2017	0	Justice and Law Enforcement Committee	hold	Pass
3/14/2017	0	County Legislature	Go To 1st Meeting	Pass
3/13/2017	0	County Legislature	assign to committee	

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION transferring \$26,832.00 within the 2017 General Fund to reclassify two full-time staff positions to part-time positions within the Family Court Division of the Sixteenth Circuit Court of Jackson County.

RESOLUTION NO. 19411, March 13, 2017

INTRODUCED BY Alfred Jordan, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Family Court Division of the Sixteenth Circuit Court of Jackson County desires to

reclassify two positions within its residential services department from full-time to part-time; and,

WHEREAS, a transfer is needed in order to place the necessary funds for these positions in the

proper spending accounts; and,

WHEREAS, the County Executive recommends this transfer; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the following transfer

within the 2017 General Fund be and hereby is made:

DEPARTMENT/DIVISION CHARACTER/DESCRIPTION FROM TO

General Fund Family Court

001-2101	55010 - Regular Salaries	\$26,832	
001-2101	55025 - Part-Time Salaries		\$26,832

..Enacted and Approved

Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Chief Deputy County Counselor

County Counselor

Certificate of Passage

I hereby certify that the attached resolution, Resolution No. 19411 of March 13, 2017, was duly passed on ______, 2017 by the Jackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:

Yeas _____

Nays _____

Abstaining _____

Absent _____

Date

Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature

Funds sufficient for this transfer are available from the sources indicated below.

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 001 2101 55010

File #: 19411, Version: 0

ily Court
ular Salaries
832.00

Date

Chief Financial Officer